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D&O / MANAGEMENT LIABILITY – PRIVATE COMPANIES
Application for Insurance
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This program targets small to medium sized private firms (with annual revenues less than $100MM). This JET product will provide Directors' & Officers' Liability coverage with optional Employment Practices Liability. If you are looking for a quote for a Non-Profit organization, please return to the main menu and select “D&O Liability – Non-Profit Groups”

Instead of completing this application form, consider trying JET, our self-serve platform.
JET is the quickest path to quotes and policy issuance.  A modern way FORWARD.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY ‐ Please review this application in detail for accuracy.  If there are any misrepresentations or omissions in the application, any insurance quote is deemed to be void, and any subsequent insurance policy will be rendered null and void from inception. 

	APPLICANT INFORMATION

	
	

	Applicant’s email address:
(Required for e-signatures)
	 
	
	

	Applicant name (legal name/s):       
	 
	
	

	Risk location address:
(incl. city, province, postal code)
	 
	
	

	Is the Applicant organization domiciled in Canada?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	
	

	In which province is the Applicant incorporated?
	 
	
	

	What year was the Applicant(s) organization established (YYYY)?
	 
	
	

	Website:
	 
	ORGANIZATION / OPERATIONS

	What are the Applicant's business operations?

	☐ Accountants & Bookkeepers  
	☐ Adult Entertainment
	☐ Agriculture/Agribusiness

	☐ Armoured Vehicle Services
	☐ Arts & Recreation
	☐ Automotive – excl. Manufacturing

	☐ Automotive - Manufacturing
	☐ Aviation & Aerospace
	☐ Care Homes, Care Facilities

	☐ Childcare, Daycare
	☐ Construction – excl. Real Estate Dev.
	☐ Construction - Real Estate Dev.

	☐ Fine Arts - Galleries, Art Sales
	☐ Creative & Performing Arts
	☐ Education

	☐ Finance Institutions or 
     Insurance Carriers
	☐ Financial Services - Intermediaries, 
     Brokers, Managers
	☐ Lenders and Lending 
     Intermediaries

	☐ Insurance Intermediaries
	☐ Food & Beverage - Excluding 
     Controlled Substances (eg Alcohol)
	☐ Alcohol - Manufacturing and 
     Distribution

	
☐ Cannabis and Drug/Controlled
     Substances- Manufacturing, 
     Distribution, Sales
	
☐ Tobacco - Manufacturing, 
     Distribution, Sales
	
☐ Forestry

	☐ Funeral Homes
	☐ Gambling
	☐ Healthcare - excluding Hospitals,
     Care Facilities, Pharmaceuticals

	☐ Healthcare - Hospitals, 
     Care Facilities
	☐ Healthcare - Animal
	☐ Healthcare - Pharmaceuticals

	☐ Hotels, Accommodations
	☐ Hospitality – excl. adult 
     entertainment
	☐ IT – excl. Telecommunications

	☐ MediaTech – excl. 
     Telecommunications
	☐ Labour Unions
	☐ Legal Services

	☐ Manufacturing – excl. Automotive, 
     Aviation/Aerospace, Rail, 
     Controlled Substances, 
     Arms, Explosives
	☐ Marine - Manufacturing, 
     Distribution, Sales
	☐ Marketing & Advertising Agency

	☐ Mining
	☐ Professional Services – excl. Legal
	☐ Municipality

	☐ Museums, Historical Sites, 
     and Similar Institutions
	☐ Natural Resource - Exploration
	☐ Natural Resource - excl. 
     Exploration

	☐ Power Generation
	☐ Public Institution
	☐ Publishing

	☐ Real Estate Holding Company
	☐ Real Estate Investment Trust
	☐ Cooperative Organization

	☐ Religious Organizations
	☐ Retail - Consumer Goods 
     and Services
	☐ Retail – excl. Aviation/Aerospace, 
     Rail, Controlled Substances, 
     Arms, Explosives

	☐ Social Services
	☐ Sports Clubs - Amateur 
     or Professional
	☐ Fitness & Recreation

	☐ Transportation, Logistics
	☐ Travel & Leisure
	☐ TV, Film, Broadcasting

	☐ Telecommunications
	☐ Utilities
	☐ Venture Capital

	☐ Warehousing & Distribution
	☐ Wholesale – excl. Aviation/Aerospace,  Rail, Controlled Substances, 
     Arms, Explosives

	Number of employees including Directors and Officers, full-time, part-time and seasonal staff:
	 




	RISK INFORMATION

	PRIOR INSURANCE

	[bookmark: _Hlk215127890]Is the Applicant(s) a CURRENT Forward policyholder?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Is the Applicant(s) a PREVIOUS (and no longer) Forward policyholder?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant currently carry Directors' & Officers' Liability/Management Liability insurance?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, add details below:
	

	Name of Insurer:
	 
	
	

	Policy Number:
	 
	
	

	Prior and Pending Litigation Date of current in-force policy:
	 
	Have renewal terms been offered?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If no, explain the reason that renewal terms were not offered:
	

	
	 
	Has the Applicant had uninterrupted Directors' and Officers' Liability insurance since the above indicated Prior and Pending Date?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Has the Applicant ever had insurance cancelled, declined or refused?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Reason for refusal/cancellation:
	 
	LOSS HISTORY

	Have there been any claims against any Director, Officer or the Applicant(s) in the last 5 years, whether covered by insurance or not?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide date of claim, nature, amount paid, loss measures for each claim: 

	
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	
	 

	CIRCUMSTANCES KNOWN AT INCEPTION

	Is any Director, Officer or any other person for which coverage is proposed, aware of any circumstance that may give rise to a claim against the Applicant(s), its Directors, Officers, Trustees, Employees, or any subsidiary firms?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe all circumstances known at inception in detail:
	

	
	 
	Is the Applicant or any Director, Officer, Employee, Trustee, or any other person for which coverage is proposed, currently the subject of any pending disciplinary proceedings or complaints?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No        

	If yes, describe all pending disciplinary proceedings in detail:
	

	
	 
	The applicant understands if there is any knowledge of any circumstance which could give rise to a claim, coverage would not be provided under the proposed policy:
	☐ Yes  ☐ No        


	SPECIALTY OPERATIONS

	Do the Applicant's operations involve any of the following specialty operations: Adult Entertainment/Pornography, Aviation or Aerospace, Cryptocurrency, Gambling, Natural Resource Exploration, Pharmaceuticals, Firearms or Weapons, Lending, Tobacco, Alcohol or other controlled substances?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, please describe the Applicant's specialty operations in detail:
	

	
	 

	RISK INFORMATION

	Is the Applicant or any of its subsidiaries publicly traded (on a stock exchange)?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No       

	Does the Applicant anticipate filing any documents with any securities commission regarding equity or debt securities in the next 24 months?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Has the Applicant during the last 12 months completed, or does it contemplate in the next 12 months, any changes to its controlling ownership?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide details:

	
	 
	Has the Applicant during the last 12 months completed, or does it contemplate in the next 12 months, any merger, acquisition or divestiture?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No    

	If yes, provide details:
	

	
	 
	Has the Applicant during the last 12 months completed, or does it contemplate in the next 12 months, any changes to the ownership, organization or corporate structure?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide details:

	[bookmark: _Hlk210999751]
	 
	Has the Applicant during the last 12 months completed, or does it contemplate in the next 12 months, any changes to its Directors, Officers, Board Members, Senior Executives/Managers, or external auditors?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide details:
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	Is the Applicant a Franchisor?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	SUBSIDIARIES AND EXPOSURES OUTSIDE OF CANADA
	

	Does the Applicant have any locations outside of Canada?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant own any subsidiary companies?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide details for each subsidiary:
(name, where incorporated and domiciled, operations and ownership percentage)

	
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	Does the Applicant have any Directors, Officers, senior executives or employees located 
outside Canada?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, provide details including where the Applicant's Directors, Officers, senior executives or employees are located?

	
	 
	FINANCIAL INFORMATION

	
	MOST RECENT YEAR END
	
	PREVIOUS YEAR END

	Total Assets:
	$  
	
	$  

	
	
	
	

	Total Liabilities:
	$  
	
	$  

	
	
	
	

	Total Gross Revenues (annual):
	$  
	
	$  

	
	
	
	

	Net Income (indicate "-" if a loss):
	$  
	
	$  

	
	  

	Does the Applicant have any revenues from outside Canada?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, add details below:
	

	What is the percentage (%) of the Applicant's revenue from outside Canada?
	 
	Do any of the Applicant's employees (including owners, directors, etc.) travel outside of Canada for work?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe Applicant's work outside Canada including the country, etc.:
	

	
	 
	Has the Applicant had its financial statements reviewed by a qualified independent accounting firm for the last two years?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Has the Applicant's financial statements demonstrated a positive net worth for both of the last two years?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	FINANCIAL CONTROLS
	

	Does any single shareholder have more than 25% (by way of share capital) interest in Applicant Organization?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, the Applicant understands and agrees that the policy of insurance, if offered, contains a Major Shareholder Exclusion (25%).
	☐ Yes  ☐ No  ☐ N/A     

	Has the Applicant during the last 36 months, or is it currently, in arrears of any payments to the Canada Revenue Agency or any other provincial ministries of revenue?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe details:
	

	
	 
	Has the Applicant breached any debt covenants, loan agreements or any other contractual obligations in the last three years?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe details:
	

	
	 
	
	

	Does the Applicant ANTICIPATE being in breach of any debt covenants, loan agreements or any other contractual obligations in the next 12 months?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe details:
	

	
	 
	Has the Applicant during the last 36 months, or does it contemplate in the next 12 months, any insolvency or bankruptcy proceedings?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe details:
	

	
	 
	COVERAGES

	D&O Liability Limit Requested:
	☐ $1,000,000     
	☐ $2,000,000     
	☐ $3,000,000        

	
	☐ $4,000,000     
	☐ $5,000,000     
	      

	Optional Employment Practices Liability Limit Requested:
	☐ $0 
	☐ $1,000,000  
	☐ $2,000,000  

	
	☐ $3,000,000  
	☐ $4,000,000  
	☐ $5,000,000  

	EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES INFO
	

	Fill out this section only if Employment Practices Liability Limit has been requested.
	

	How many employees of the Applicant (including Directors and Officers) have 
an annual salary that is MORE than $200,000?
	 
	Are any of the Applicant's Employees unionized?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, number of unionized employees:
	 
	Does the Applicant have a formal written procedure in place for employee terminations?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	How many employees have been terminated in the last two years?
	 
	
	

	How many employees (including Officers) have been terminated "for cause" in the last two years?
	 



	Are any layoffs or reductions to current staffing levels planned within the next 12 months?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe details:
	

	
	 
	Does the Applicant have written policy and procedures against discrimination and harassment?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant store personnel files for each employee in a secure location or, if stored digitally, in an environment with adequate security protocols?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant provide all staff with an employee handbook?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant have a written email and internet use policy?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant have formal written employment agreements in place for all employees earning an excess of $150,000 annual compensation?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	Does the Applicant have plans to terminate, suspend, merge or dissolve any benefit plan in the next 12 months?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No     

	If yes, describe the details of the planned termination, suspension, merger or dissolution of benefit plans:

	
	 
	Does the Applicant engage legal counsel for guidance/advice with respect to terminations of any employees (including Officers) that have an annual salary that is MORE than $200,000?
	☐ Yes  ☐ No

	ISSUANCE INFORMATION

	POLICY TERM INFORMATION
	

	Proposed Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
	 
	MAILING ADDRESS
	

	Applicant Mailing Address:
(incl. city, province, postal code)
	 
	

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING: The Applicant has reviewed this application form and all attachments and acknowledges that all information provided is true. The Applicant understands that any insurance that may be provided is based on the information in this application being true and correct, and any misrepresentation or omission will render any such insurance policy null or void from inception. 

   The Applicant understands that if the insured fails to immediately inform the insurer of material changes to these facts during the term of an insurance policy, the insurance may not be valid. The Applicant understands that they cannot contravene a term of the policy, commit a fraud, or willfully make false statements during a claim investigation. 

   The Applicant confirms that all individuals included in this application have authorized the collection and storage of their personal information. Credit information, claims history and other personal information may be collected, used, and disclosed for the purposes of assessing and underwriting the application for insurance, renewals, evaluating claims, detecting, and preventing fraud.  

   The Applicant hereby consents to the use of electronic communications, electronic records, and electronic signatures. The Applicant understands an electronic signature is legally binding, just as if the Applicant had signed a paper document. 

NOTE: INSURANCE IS NOT IN EFFECT UNTIL SUCH TIME AS FORWARD INSURANCE MANAGERS LTD. HAS ISSUED A BINDER OR INSURANCE POLICY IN WRITING THAT CONFIRMS COVERAGE IS IN PLACE. 

Forward Insurance Managers Ltd. is a managing underwriting agency duly licensed as an intermediary across Canada – and the insurance company at risk shall be duly listed on any quotation, binder or insurance policy.


	Signature of Applicant(s):
	 
	
	

	Date:
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brokerage:
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Broker ID#:
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Broker Email:
	 
	
	

	Email completed apps to newcommercial@forwardinsurance.ca or for the quickest turnaround, log in to JET.
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